Voting Intention: May 12-14, 2023

Union status

Gender Age GenAge Region 2019 vote Education Income
Q: If a PROVINCIAL election was held today, which party The Alberta NDP, The United Conservative Party, The Alberta Liberal Party, The Alberta Party, 1did not vote in the 2019 Public sector Private sector Job is not covered by a union or
would you vote for? Overall Men Women | 18to24 | 25to34 | 35t044 | 45to54 | 55t064 | 650rover | Menl18-34 Men 35-54 Men 55+ Women 18-34 Women 35-34 Women 55+ Calgary or the Calgary Area Edmonton or the Edmonton Area Rest of Alberta led by Rachel Notley led by Jason Kenney led by David Khan led by Stephen Mandel Some other party not listed Don't know/can’t remember Alberta provincial election High school orless Some college or university College or university degree Master's degree or higher Under $40,000 $40,000 to under $60,000 $60,000 to under $80,000 $80,000 to under $100,000 $100,000 to under $120,000 $120,000 or more Rather not say union members union members collective bargaining agreement
Respondents (unweighted) 1,219 565 643 222 232 251 171 161 182 210 204 151 235 216 192 564 452 203 297 400 49 39 24 9 187 301 279 529 110 263 228 171 161 135 166 95 180 101 439
Respondents (weighted) 1,236 612 624 169 206 228 201 205 227 187 222 204 189 206 229 456 449 331 294 452 44 37 28 86 188 321 278 531 106 278 237 175 158 129 167 92 168 95 435
The Alberta NDP, led by Rachel Notley 36% 34% 38% 32% 40% 37% 38% 35% 35% 33% 35% 34% 39% A% 36% 38% 44% 23% 86% 17% A% A% 1% 17% 21% 25% 31% 42% 55% 33% 31% 39% 44% 37% 46% 22% 46% 40% 38%
The United Conservative Party, led by Danielle Smith 29% 32% 26% 17% 22% 26% 29% 35% 42% 22% 29% 45% 18% 25% 32% 28% 23% 38% 3% 60% 5% 1% 7% 15% 22% 33% 34% 28% 14% 27% 34% 30% 27% 26% 30% 28% 19% 24% 30%
The Alberta Liberal Party, led by John Roggeveen 3% 4% 2% 8% 7% 2% 3% 1% 1% 10% 4% 1% 5% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 27% 5% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 1% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 7% 6% 4%
The Alberta Party led by Barry Morishita 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 7% 7% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 11% 16% 14% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 1% 10% 4% 2%
Some other party 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 8% 3% 4% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 8% 39% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3%
Undecided 22% 17% 26% 24% 18% 24% 23% 27% 16% 19% 20% 13% 23% 28% 29% 18% 21% 29% 6% 17% 14% 19% 29% 55% 48% 29% 22% 20% 15% 28% 22% 20% 13% 19% 16% 39% 13% 18% 22%
lam not eligible to vote 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% 1%
Gender Age GenAge Region 2019 vote Education Income Union status
Q: You said that you were undecided as to which party you would vote for if an election were The Alberta NDP, The United Conservative Party, The Alberta Liberal Party, The Alberta Party, 1did not vote in the 2019 Public sector Private sector Job is not covered by a union or
held today, but is there a party you are leaning towards? Overall Men Women | 18to24 | 25to34 | 35t044 | 45to54 | 55t064 | 650rover | Menl18-34 Men 35-54 Men 55+ Women 18-34 Women 35-34 Women 55+ Calgary or the Calgary Area Edmonton or the Edmonton Area Rest of Alberta led by Rachel Notley led by Jason Kenney led by David Khan led by Stephen Mandel Some other party not listed Don't know/can’t remember Alberta provincial election High school orless Some college or university College or university degree Master's degree or higher Under $40,000 $40,000 to under $60,000 $60,000 to under $80,000 $80,000 to under $100,000 $100,000 to under $120,000 $120,000 or more Rather not say union members union members collective bargaining agreement
Respondents (unweighted) 258 96 161 52 39 57 38 4] 31 39 39 18 51 56 54 103 95 60 18 64 7 6 5 50 85 8l 60 100 17 75 48 31 19 26 24 35 24 17 90
Respondents (weighted) 272 106 166 41 38 55 48 56 36 35 44 27 44 57 65 8l 94 97 19 77 7 7 8 47 90 92 59 105 17 77 53 34 22 25 26 37 22 17 96
The Alberta NDP, led by Rachel Notley 16% 16% 16% 15% 18% 13% 15% 20% 17% 14% 11% 26% 21% 14% 15% 19% 19% 1% 37% 21% 43% 6% 13% 17% 10% 19% 12% 17% 21% 24% 9% 8% 15% 11% 5% 18% 19%
The United Conservative Party, led by Danielle Smith 17% 18% 16% 17% 1% 16% 15% 20% 22% 20% 11% 26% 9% 18% 19% 17% 19% 13% 16% 29% 14% 14% 25% 13% 9% 12% 25% 15% 18% 21% 13% 15% 14% 24% 8% 14% 18% 29% 15%
The Alberta Liberal Party, led by John Roggeveen 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 2% 9% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 14% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 6% 8% 5% 5% 12% 3%
The Alberta Party led by Barry Morishita 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 14% 13% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 12% 10% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 18% 3%
Some other party 4% 5% 4% 7% 0% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% 2% 2% 2% 7% 0% 1% 0% 29% 0% 4% 4% 7% 2% 5% 0% 1% 2% 0% 14% 0% 4% 14% 5% 0% 4%
still undecided 55% 52% 57% 49% 66% 56% 56% 50% 56% 51% 61% 37% 59% 54% 59% 53% 49% 63% 42% 44% 14% 57% 63% 68% 64% 57% 53% 55% 53% 48% 55% 56% 59% 56% 73% 54% 50% 41% 56%




Voting Intention: March 28 - April 3, 2023

Gender Age GenAge Region
Q: If a PROVINCIAL election was held today, which party would you vote for? Overall Men Women 18 to 24 25to 34 35to 44 45 to 54 55 to 64 65 or over Men 18-34 Men 35-54 Men 55+ Women 18-34 Women 35-34 Women 55+ Calgary or the Calgary Area Edmonton or the Edmonton Area Rest of Alberta
Respondents (unweighted) 933 421 506 111 170 175 160 158 159 81 156 184 196 179 131 410 352 171
Respondents (weighted) 944 487 457 92 144 150 156 172 229 76 155 256 160 151 146 323 310 311
The Alberta NDP, led by Rachel Notley 31% 30% 32% 27% 29% 36% 33% 26% 32% 28% 31% 30% 29% 38% 29% 30% 33% 29%
The United Conservative Party, led by Danielle Smith 32% 39% 25% 23% 22% 24% 31% 37% 46% 22% 35% 47% 22% 20% 34% 28% 30% 40%
The Alberta Liberal Party, led by John Roggeveen 4% 5% 4% 11% 6% 5% 5% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 6% 3% 1% 6% 6% 1%
The Alberta Party led by Barry Morishita 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Some other party 4% 4% 5% 9% 7% 6% 3% 4% 1% 11% 3% 3% 7% 7% 1% 5% 6% 3%
Undecided 24% 20% 29% 28% 29% 24% 22% 28% 18% 25% 21% 17% 30% 25% 31% 27% 22% 23%
I am not eligible to vote 2% 1% 4% 6% 4% 3% 1% 1% 0% 5% 5% 3% 2% 1%




Voting Intention: March 21 - 27, 2023

Q: If a PROVINCIAL election was held today, which party Gender Age GenAge Region

would you vote for? Overall Men Women 18to 24 25to 34 35to 44 45to 54 55 to 64 65 or over Men 18-34 Men 35-54 Men 55+ Women 18-34 Women 35-34 Women 55+ Calgary or the Calgary Area Edmonton or the Edmonton Area Rest of Alberta
Respondents (unweighted) o 402 502 97 167 170 160 170 147 103 153 146 156 176 170 368 363 180
Respondents (weighted) 909 459 450 88 148 147 148 159 219 107 154 198 129 141 181 316 297 296
The Alberta NDP, led by Rachel Notley 32% 33% 31% 26% 38% 36% 35% 30% 28% 33% 35% 32% 34% 35% 26% 30% 38% 28%
The United Conservative Party, led by Danielle Smith 30% 33% 27% 18% 18% 23% 25% 35% 47% 20% 25% 46% 16% 23% 38% 26% 28% 37%
The Alberta Liberal Party, led by John Roggeveen 4% 5% 4% 13% 4% 6% 5% 1% 1% 8% 7% 1% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2%
The Alberta Party led by Barry Morishita 3% 4% 2% 8% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 8% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Some other party 4% 5% 3% 2% 10% 3% 4% 3% 3% 9% 4% 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 5%
Undecided 25% 19% 31% 33% 26% 27% 25% 27% 19% 22% 25% 13% 34% 27% 32% 27% 23% 26%
I am not eligible to vote 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1%
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